
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row

Apt/ 

Condo Total Single Semi Row

Apt/ 

Condo Total

Barrie 65 0 33 108 206 192 4 147 372 715

Belleville 42 0 21 32 95 98 4 147 372 621

Brantford 53 6 54 0 113 168 8 62 0 238

Guelph 11 0 8 0 19 38 6 50 296 390

Hamilton 57 32 150 175 414 245 36 430 747 1,458

Kingston 30 2 18 0 50 99 18 60 6 183

Kitchener area 89 8 30 49 176 487 24 100 1,010 1,621

London 142 4 22 17 185 588 14 125 168 895

Oshawa 153 0 0 58 211 539 0 11 183 733

Ottawa 254 20 219 68 561 773 118 604 523 2,018

Peterborough 42 6 18 0 66 123 6 18 0 147

St. Catharines-Niagara 58 18 37 24 137 284 50 234 211 779

Sudbury 4 8 0 0 12 13 12 0 0 25

Thunder Bay 5 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 6

Toronto 833 32 320 890 2,075 2,791 362 1,242 11,540 15,935

Windsor 59 10 23 3 95 182 30 75 3 290

Chatham-Kent 8 0 0 0 8 26 8 0 0 34

Cornwall 7 6 0 1 14 28 28 8 10 74

Kawartha Lakes 19 0 0 0 19 104 0 12 0 116

North Bay 2 0 0 0 2 13 0 0 52 65

Sarnia 25 4 0 0 29 67 12 5 0 84

Sault Ste. Marie 3 0 0 0 3 11 2 3 0 16

All Ontario 1,961 156 953 1,425 4,495 6,875 742 3,333 15,493 26,443

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MAY 2018 JANUARY - MAY 2017 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 715 624 15% 

Belleville 621 186 234% 

Brantford 238 157 52% 

Guelph 390 434 -10% 

Hamilton 1,458 999 46% 

Kingston 183 131 40% 

Kitchener area 1,621 1,117 45% 

London 895 1,383 -35% 

Oshawa 733 612 20% 

Ottawa 2,018 2,433 -17% 

Peterborough 147 108 36% 

St. Catharines-Niagara 779 715 9% 

Sudbury 25 32 -22% 

Thunder Bay 6 63 -90% 

Toronto 15,935 15,609 2% 

Windsor 290 400 -28% 

Chatham-Kent 34 57 68% 

Cornwall 74 45 -39% 

Kawartha Lakes 116 106 -9% 

North Bay 65 8 -88% 

Sarnia 84 75 -11% 

Sault Ste. Marie 16 2 -88% 

All Ontario 26,347 25,296 4% 

Source: CMHC
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